

Holly Area Schools Excellence in Action!

December 1, 2021

Dear Holly Area Schools Families, Students and Staff,

Out of an abundance of caution and due to the overwhelming outpouring of concern from our students, staff and families, we have made the difficult decision to close schools tomorrow, December 2, and Friday, December 3.

At the end of the school day today, district administration received multiple reports of a potential shooting threat against Holly Area schools that had been posted on social media. In response, Holly Area Schools began a joint investigation with the Holly Police Department.

The police department has interviewed a number of students who have shared these posts. The investigation has produced no source for the original threat, but instead several second and third-hand reports from individuals sharing what they heard others say.

At this point our police department has deemed the threat not credible due to a lack of evidence. But given the extraordinary circumstances, we would like to take the next two days to ask our community to please share any information regarding any threats with school administration or the Holly police department at (248) 858-4911.

We respectfully ask our students and community to stop sharing the threats on social media platforms. Doing this actually causes duplicative reports that tie up scarce resources and distract from the investigation. Please provide any information or tips directly to the contacts above.

Making threats is a crime. Please speak with your children and reassure them that law enforcement and school leaders will investigate every threat and take whatever action is warranted to protect our community. Holly officers will be present and visible in our schools going forward to provide additional security, support and assurance to students, parents and staff.

Sincerely,

Scott Roper, Superintendent – Holly Area Schools

Jerry Narsh, Chief of Police – Village of Holly



920 Baird Street Holly, Michigan 48442 Phone: 248-328-3100 Fax: 248-328-3145 www.hask12.org

Administration Office

Scott M. Roper, Superintendent Jennifer Herbstreit, Asst. Superintendent of Curriculum/Instruction Steve Lenar, Asst. Superintendent Administrative Services Michelle Flessa, Director of Special Education